
Lumikki Furia SE36724/2022: Very Good 4ukk 40p

53p

37p 52p

34p Samerajerna's Miami SE63464/2021: Excellent 3ökk CK 43p

Lapinlumon Mantelli SE59493/2015: Excellent 4ökk 40p

Aramis SE33024/2022: Very Good 3junkk 33p Árbbolas Wikki NO59484/20: Excellent ökl

Samrevo's Ahtos SE46020/2022: Very good 4junkk 32p Black Blossom Lady China SE42384/2020: Excellent ökl 37p

35p Brickebos Una SE30336/2019: Excellent ökl 37p

Hoito's Cava NO60444/21: Excellent ökl 37p

Silver Zamoras Falcon SE20339/2022: Good ukl 21p Majålkes Wintra SE57522/2021: Excellent ökl 37p

45p 37p

44p Vinterköldens Bira SE21123/2020: Excellent ökl 37p

Brickebos Älva SE41852/2020: Very Good ökl 33p

Samerajerna's Lumbee SE23029/2021: Excellent 3ökk 33p Gärstad Stuteri Easy Yoy SE58696/2020: Veyr Good ökl 33p

Árbbola's Stödige Stallo NO44150/20: Excellent 4ökk Napakettu Tuuli NO52477/19: Very Good ökl

Lapprott's Bärgarn SE30532/2016: Excellent ökl 29p Renlyckans Cakca SE52980: Very Good ökl 33p

Lumilumous Bierdni SE43513/2018: Excellent ökl 29p Saivalainen's Násti SE51080/2021: Good ökl 29p

Reko SE36033/2020: Very Good ökl 25p Skogsgläntans Mila SE53902/2018: Good ökl 29p

Usvaneidon Janus FI518/20: Very Good ökl 25p Trollflickans Brook SE56469/2016: Sufficient ökl 25p

Sarakkas Idja Eira SE29529/2019: Good ökl 21p

37p 56p

Majålkes Rusken SE17860/2017: Excellent 2chkk CK 54p

35p

43p

SE UCH Lappeland's Nero SE17002/2017: Excellent 4chkk32p

NO UCH Hoito's Coda NO60448/21: Excellent chkl Napakettu Ahkerasti NO34923/21: Excellent 4chkk CK

25p SE UCH Majålkes Rikka SE17863/2017: Excellent chkl 37p

SE UCH Brickebos Julia SE30750/2016: Very Good chkl33p

33p

33p

46p

Pakkaspeikon Piekka SE51549/17: Good chkl

33p

32p 44p

Hoito's Ekko NO58551/22: Excellent 1junkk CK

43p

Napakettu Daami NO31117/23: Very Good 3junkk 42p

40p

37p

Brickebos Julette SE59203/2022: Very Good junkl 33p

Majålkes Yrra SE49376/2022: Very Good junkl 33p Kennel Pakkaspeikon T.Karhula, Finland: 1HP

Renlyckans Bugg SE57670/2022: Very Good junkl 33p Kennel Majålkes U.Skoog, Hede: 2HP 12p

Samrevo's Adara SE46019/2022: Very Good junkl 33p Kennel Brickebos C.Wemmer & N.Åberg, Kolsva: 3HP 10p

45p Kennel Napakettu J.Rolstadaas, Norge: 4HP

Pakkaspeikon Rondo FI17855/22: Excellent 2ukk

Lumi Lappis Driva SE35764: Very Good 3ukk 41p

Pakkaspeikon Kaisa-Kylikki FI58634/22: Excellent 

2junkk CK

Pakkaspeikon Minntu SE34388/2023: Excellent 1ukk 

CK

Brickebos Tindra SE15663/2019: Excellent 1ökk CK 

btkl-3 CERT

Rld N, SE UCH, DK UCH, DKVECH Black 

Track's Yo-yo SE56372/2013: Excellent vetkl

Samerajerna's Shawnee SE10423/2023: Very Good 

4junkk

SE UCH Haisuli av Vintervidda SE10257/2015: 

Excellent 3vetkk

Revontuuli av Vintervidda  SE48310/2012: Excellent 

4vetkk

SE UCH Herding Instinct's Ziggy Stardust 

SE54039/2018: Excellent 3chkk CK

SE UCH Lumilumous Arcturus SE47727/2017: Very 

Good chkl

SE UCH, FI UCH Lecibsin Tyko SE17566/2014: 

Excellent 1vetkk CK bhkl-1 BIR, BIR-veteran! / Avel: 1 

HP

48p 

/ 

12p

SE UCH, FI UCH Herding Instinct's Super Hero 

SE38897/2015: Excellent 2vetkk CK bhkl-2

Viljelyckan's Sommar Ängel Raguel SE45224/2022: 

Excellent 1junkk CK

Daloms Tenderly Praktfulla Pajaz SE71284/2021: 

Very Good 1ukk 

Brickebos Nep SE53364/2017: Excellent 1ökk CK bhkl-

3 CERT

Samerajerna's Micmac SE63466/2021: Excellent 2ökk 

CK bhkl-4 R-CERT

SE UCH Pentti Posti av Vintervidda SE58571/2016: 

Excellent 1chkk CK

Samerajerna's Henya SE32860/2020: Excellent 2ökk 

CK btkl-4 R-CERT

Samegulds Sparkling Amarone SE45258/2021: 

Excellent ökl 

SE UCH, NO UCH Majålkes Onni SE13968/2012: 

Excellent 4vetkk CK

Resultat Oktober-November år 2023 

Finsk Lapphund

SUNDSVALL SLK 231007  Markku Mähönen            

Rapp: SKK, 69 hundar, 25 hanar + 44 tikar

Viljelyckan's Sommar Ängel Metatron 

SE45223/2022: Excellent 2junkk

FI UCH, SE UCH, EE UCH Pakkaspeikon Reilu 

SE34389/2023: Excellent 2chkk CK btkl-2

SE UCH Lapp O Lagoms Detaljerade Drömma 

SE39913/2020: Excellent 3chkk CK

*C.I.B EUV-23, DK UCH, SE UCH, FI UCH, NO 

UCH Trollflickans Envy SE53637/2019: Excellent 

1chkk CK btkl-1 BIM

SE UCH Lumilumous Andromeda SE47725/2016: 

Very Good chkl

Rld N, F, SE UCH, DK UCH Trollflickans Carisma 

SE50500/2017: Very Good chkl

NO UCH, SE UCH Napakettu Isoisar NO47618/12: 

Excellent 1vetkk CK BIM-veteran!

DK V-19, DK UCH, SE UCH Herding Instinct's 

Ohsåfin SE13895/2013: Excellent 2vetkk CK

*C.I.B-V NORD VV-21, DK VV-22 SE UCH, DK 

UCH Tricaliz Gulli SE24215/2013: Excellent 3vetkk 

CK



Brickebos Una SE30336/2019: Excellent 4ökk 36p

Hoito's Cava NO60444/21: Excellent ökl 33p

Napakettu Tuuli NO52477/19: Excellent ökl 33p

31p Árbbolas Wikki NO59484/20: Very Good ökl 29p

29p

Kytsolas Minsten NO32989/23: Excellent 2junkk

29p Lapinlumon Mantelli SE59493/2015: Very Good ökl 29p

Majålkes Wintra SE57522/2021: Very Good ökl 29p

Aramis SE33024/2022: Very Good 4junkk 28p Saivalainen's Násti SE51080/2021: Very Good ökl 29p

21p Vinterköldens Bira SE21123/2020: Very Good ökl 29p

Brickebos Tindra SE15663/2019: Good ökl 25p

Valleymountain's Dexter SE47339/2022: Good junkl 17p Brickebos Älva SE41852/2020: Good ökl 25p

Skogsgläntans Mila SE53902/2018: Good ökl 25p

40p Trollflickans Brook SE56469/2016: Good ökl 25p

30p 50p

17p

40p

33p

37p

Árbbola's Stödige Stallo NO44150/20: Excellent 2ökk CK

NO UCH Hoito's Coda NO60448/21: Excellent 3ökk 36p

Dolph SE27134/2020: Very Good 4ökk 28p

Reko SE36033/2020: Very Good ökl 17p Napakettu Ahkerasti NO34923/21: Excellent chkl

Samerajerna's Lumbee SE23029/2021: Good ökl 17p 33p

Usvaneidon Janus FI518/20: Sufficient ökl

44p SE UCH Brickebos Julia SE30750/2016: Very Good chkl29p

29p

32p

29p

Majålkes Rusken SE17860/2017: Excellent 3chkk CK

Pakkaspeikon Piekka SE51549/17: Very Good chkl

21p

40p

42p

37p

41p

36p

33p

Hoito's Ekko NO58551/22: Excellent 1junkk

Napakettu Daami NO31117/23: Excellent 3junkk 33p

Kennel Pakkaspeikon T.Karhula, Finland: 1HP

Brickebos Julette SE59203/2022: Good junkl 25p Kennel Napakettu J.Rolstadaas, Norge: 2HP

Samrevo's Adara SE46019/2022: Good junkl 25p

Pakkaspeikon Minntu SE34388/2023: Excellent 1ukk 39p

Lumi Lappis Driva SE35764: Very Good 2ukk 38p

Polararvets Jalka SE40012/2022: Very Good 3ukk 37p

Brickebos Endeavour Lady SE68806/2021: Good ukl 25p

Lumikki Furia SE36724/2022: Good ukl 25p

57p

49p

37p Tricaliz W Syrah SE25260/2023: 2HP

Brickebos Livia SE21170/2023: 3

Newmountain's Double Trouble Elanor 

SE25051/2023: 1HP  BIR-valp!

SE UCH Lapp O Lagoms Detaljerade Drömma 

SE39913/2020: Excellent 2chkk CK

SE UCH Lumilumous Andromeda SE47725/2016: 

Very Good chkl

Rld N, F, SE UCH, DK UCH Trollflickans Carisma 

SE50500/2017: Excellent 3chkk

NO UCH, SE UCH Napakettu Isoisar NO47618/12: 

Excellent 1vetkk CK btkl-4 V-CACIB BIM-veteran!

SE JV-22 Samerajerna's Miami SE63464/2021: 

Excellent 1ökk CK btkl-1 CERT CACIB BIR BIG-1 BIS-

2  Svensk utställningschampion!

SE UCH Fjällvallarens Hedda SE34197/2021: 

Excellent 4chkk

SE UCH Majålkes Rikka SE17863/2017: Very Good 

chkl

SE UCH, FI UCH Lecibsin Tyko SE17566/2014: 

Excellent 1vetkk CK bhkl-2 V-CACIB BIM-veteran!

*C.I.B-V NORD VV-21, DK VV-22 SE UCH, DK 

UCH Tricaliz Gulli SE24215/2013: Excellent vetkl

Newmountain's Double Trouble Sauron 

SE25045/2023: 2 

Black Blossom Lady China SE42384/2020: Very 

Good ökl

Samerajerna's Henya SE32860/2020: Excellent 2ökk 

CK btkl-3 R-CERT R-CACIB

Samegulds Sparkling Amarone SE45258/2021: 

Excellent 3ökk

*C.I.B EUV-23, DK UCH, SE UCH, FI UCH, NO 

UCH Trollflickans Envy SE53637/2019: Excellent 

1chkk CK btkl-2

FI UCH, SE UCH, EE UCH Pakkaspeikon Reilu 

SE34389/2023: Excellent chkl

SE UCH, FI UCH Herding Instinct's Super Hero 

SE38897/2015: Excellent 2vetkk CK bhkl-3

SE UCH Haisuli av Vintervidda SE10257/2015: 

Cannot be judge

Pakkaspeikon Kaisa-Kylikki FI58634/22: Very Good 

3junkk

DK V-19, DK UCH, SE UCH Herding Instinct's 

Ohsåfin SE13895/2013: Excellent 2vetkk CK

SE UCH, NO UCH Majålkes Onni SE13968/2012: 

Excellent 4vetkk

Rld N, SE UCH, DK UCH, DKVECH Black 

Track's Yo-yo SE56372/2013: Excellent 3vetkk

Brickebos Nep SE53364/2017: Excellent 1ökk CK R-

CERT

SE UCH Pentti Posti av Vintervidda SE58571/2016: 

Excellent 1chkk CK bhkl-1 CACIB BIM

SE UCH Herding Instinct's Ziggy Stardust 

SE54039/2018: Excellent 2chkk CK

SE UCH Lumilumous Arcturus SE47727/2017: Very 

Good chkl

FI UCH, SE UCH Pakkaspeikon Waldo FI51357/18: 

Excellent 4chkk CK

Samerajerna's Quon-Di-Ats SE27067/2022: Excellent 

1ukk CK bhkl-4 CERT R-CACIB

SUNDSVALL SKK 231008  Kurt Nilsson            Rapp: 

SKK, 66 hundar, 24 hanar + 42 tikar

Daloms Tenderly Klimphe Lumi SE43164/2022: 

Excellent 1junkk

Viljelyckan's Sommar Ängel Raguel SE45224/2022: 

Excellent 3junkk

Viljelyckan's Sommar Ängel Metatron 

SE45223/2022: Very Good junkl

World's Wildest Handsome Henry SE23325/2022: 

Excellent 2ukk

Daloms Tenderly Praktfulla Pajaz SE71284/2021: 

Good ukl 

Trubadurix av Vintervidda SE42385/2023: 1HP BIM-

valp!

SE UCH Lapprikets Cava SE47524/2015: Excellent 

vetkl

VÄXJÖ SKK 231104  Leif Ragnar Hjort            Rapp: 

SKK, 33 hundar, 11 hanar + 22 tikar



Lapinluna's Igloo SE43655/2022: Excellent 4junkk

41p

SE UCH Majålkes Salo SE55294/2017: Excellent 1chkk 27p

36p

Tricaliz Vilja SE40846/2022: Excellent 3junkk

24p

Lappholens Ånly Åne SE12271/2023: Veyr Good junkl

Zamzam Gården Ajla SE54376/2022: Very Good junkl

25p

Samerajerna's Rosebud SE27079/2022: Very Good 1ukk 22p

Samerajerna's Rosebud SE27079/2022: Excellent 3ukk

Newcroft's Lussan SE11952/2021: Excellent 2ökk CK 27p

36p

Samerajerna's Fox SE32962/2019: Excellent 4ökk

Aegirsson Rainbow Faith SE34544/2021: Excellent ökl

Angel SE40615/2017: Excellent ökl

Newmountain's Myrra SE12901/2020: Very Good ökl

Samenäsets Bozita SE24130/2019: Very Good ökl

44p

40p

33p

32p

*C.I.B, Rld N, F, SE UCH, DK UCH Trollflickans 

Carisma SE50500/2017: Excellent 1chkk btkl-3 R-

CACIB

33p

33p

32p

*C.I.B, *C.I.B-V, BLTW-19, NORD VV-21, SE VV-

22 NORD UCH, SE UCH, DK UCH, LT CH,  LV 

CH,  NO UCH,  DK V-UCH Black Track's Scooter 

SE31172/2012: Excellent 1vetkk bhkl-2

33p

32p

*C.I.B-V, Rld N, SE UCH, DK UCH, DKVECH 

Black Track's Yo-yo SE56372/2013: Excellent 1vetkk 

btkl-2 V-CACIB BIM-veteran!  Internationell 

Veteranchampion!

Rld N, F, SE UCH, DK UCH Trollflickans Carisma 

SE50500/2017: Excellent 1chkk btkl-3 CACIB  

Internationell champion!

*C.I.B-V, Rld N, SE UCH, DK UCH, DKVECH 

Black Track's Yo-yo SE56372/2013: Excellent 1vetkk

SE VV-22 Toffiefee SE12619/2012: Excellent 1vetkk 

CK V-CACIB BIM-veteran!

Härestrand's Princess Calypso SE20598/2009: 

Excellent 2vetkk CK

HERNING DKK 231111  Per Kr Andersen            

Rapp: DKK, 9 hundar, 8 hanar + 1 tik

SE UCH Samerajerna's Hunkpapa SE32858/2020: 

Very Good 2chkk

HERNING DKK 231112  Kalvo Kriisk            Rapp: 

DKK, 15 hundar, 9 hanar + 6 tikar

SE UCH Samerajerna's Hunkpapa SE32858/2020: 

Excellent 2chkk CK

Samerajerna's Rosebud SE27079/2022: Excellent 1ukk 

CK btkl-2 R-CERT R-CACIB

SANDEFJORD NKK 231125  Christian Lauluten          

Rapp: NKK, 74 hundar, 40 hanar + 34 tikar

Herding Instinct's Ögonsten SE14687/2020: 

Excellent 1ökk CK

POZNAN 231104  Niksa Lemo                              

Rapp: Emma Mattsson, 8 hundar, 3 hanar + 5 tikar

POZNAN 231105  Kristina Vanickova                              

Rapp: Emma Mattsson, 8 hundar, 3 hanar + 5 tikar

*C.I.B, BLTW-19, NORD VV-21, SE VV-22 NORD 

UCH, SE UCH, DK UCH, LT CH,  LV CH,  NO 

UCH,  DK V-UCH Black Track's Scooter 

SE31172/2012: Excellent 1vetkk bhkl-2 V-CACIB BIR-

Veteran! Internationell Veteranchampion!

Lapinpoika's Nike SE14945/2022: Excellent 2ukk CK 

btkl-3 R-CERT

Samenäsets Caiza Kavat SE16297/2022: Very Good 

4ukk

Eisenfest Lätkämimmi SE53895/2018: Excellent 1ökk 

CK btkl-4

SE VCH Newmountain's Himyn Tracy 

SE34920/2021: Excellent 3ökk

SE UCH Breaking the Rules Go fo the win 

SE10187/2020: Excellent 1chkk CK btkl-1 CACIB BIR

Vilde av Vintervidda SE57062/2022: Excellent 1junkk 

CK J-CACIB  BIR-junior!

Månskimrans Prinsessan Pärontass SE52423/2022: 

Excellent 2junkk

Lappehjertets Rock Glam NO49243/22: Excellent 

4junkk

Trollälvans Strong Moana SE10427/2023: Very Good 

junkl

Tricaliz Tezla 17988/2022: Excellent 1ukk CK btkl-2 

CERT R-CACIB

Jessica Thomsén Vintertass SE54416/2022: Excellent 

1junkk CK J-CACIB bhkl-3 BIM-junior!

Samite Pinoccio of Vacha SE52960/2022: Excellent 

2junkk

Jounsivun Halava Harja SE52959/2022: Excellent 

3junkk

Littel Terrorist's Suu Pala SE22404/2022: Excellent 

1ukk CK bhkl-2 R-CERT R-CACIB

World's Wildest Handsome Henry SE23325/2022: 

Excellent 2ukk

Newcroft's Nick SE13147/2020: Excellent 1ökk CK 

bhkl-1 CERT CACIB BIM  Svensk 

Utställningschampion!

Lilla Hamrums Credo Quia Absurdum 

SE63258/2020: Excellent 2ökk

Newmountain's Himyn Ted SE34916/2021: Very 

Good ökl

FI UCH, NO UCH Expected Pätkis SE28521/2023: 

Excellent 1vetkk CK bhkl-4 V-CACIB  BIR-veteran!


